

ORDER BELOW EXH.77

01. Perused application, documents and say filed by plaintiff vide Exh.77. Heard Ld. advocate Shri. C. K. Jagtap for defendants and Ld. advocate Shri. R. K. Todkar for plaintiff.

02. By this application, defendants urged to decide applications vide Exh.35, 34, 54, 58, 64 and 71 immediately. On the other hand, plaintiff resisted the present application on grounds that, the reasons assigned to the application are not just and proper. Hence, he prayed to reject the application.

03. On perusal of record it discloses that, defendants filed application for production of document vide Exh.34 which was allowed on 14.08.2025. Plaintiff filed application for extension of ad-interim injunction against defendants vide Exh.34-A which was already decided on 19.11.2025. Defendants filed list of document vide Exh.35 which is filed on 14.08.2025. Defendants filed written notes of argument vide Exh.58, 64 and 71 and the same are not applications but these are notes of argument. Defendants also filed application under Order 7 Rule 11 of Code of Civil Procedure vide Exh.54 and the same is rejected. So, no one application is pending in present claim. As such, this application is liable to be rejected. In the result, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

- 1) The application vide Exh.77 stands rejected.

R.C.S. No.173/2025
Riyaj Ibrahim Bhorl/Khan -Vs-
Vilas Sawant and Ors.

2) No order as to cost.

(Order dictated and pronounced in open Court)

Place :- Wai.
Date: 13/07/2026.

(Mrs. S. R. Shinde)
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division
Wai.